0791 @\"

Appointment of Chairman and Managing Director of BISAG SATELLITE COMMUNICATION

Government of Gujarat Department of Science & Technology Resolution No. BIS/102012/50504/BT Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar Date: 29/09/2020

Read:

(1) This Department's G.R. of even number dated 19/06/2012

(2) This Department's G.R. of even number dated 01/02/2013

(3) This Department's G.R. of even number dated 05/02/2013

(4) This Department's G.R. of even number dated 26/07/2013

(5) This Department's G.R. of even number dated 05/08/2015

(6) GAD Notification No. AIS/35.2019/30/G dated 30/08/2019

Resolution:

The State Government has reconstituted and appointed Chairman and members on the board of BISAG Satellite Communication vide GR dated 26/07/2013 referred to at Sr. No. (4) above.

Shri Dhananjay Dwivedi, IAS, who was appointed as the Chairman & Managing Director of BISAG Satellite Communication vide G.R. dated 05/08/2015 referred to at Sr. No. (5) above, has been transferred. The Government of Gujarat hereby appoints Shri Hareet Shukla, Secretary, Department of Science & Technology as Chairman & Managing Director on the said board vice Shri Dhananjay Dwivedi.

By order and in the name of Governor of Gujarat

Under Sec retary Department of Science & Technology Government of Gujarat

То: -

- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, Raj Bhavan, Gandhina gar.
- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Swarnim-1, Gand hinagar.
- Deputy Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- Shri Dhananjay Dwivedi, Secretary, Narmada, Water Resources, Water Supply and Kalpsar Department (Water Supply), Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.

- Shri Hareet Shukla, Secretary, Department of Science & Technology, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Additional Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary / Secretary to the Government of Gujarat, All Department.
- Personal Secretary to Secretary, Science & Technology Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Accountant General, Ahmedabad/Rajkot
- Financial Advisor (DST), Finance Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- Pay & Accounts Officer, Gandhinagar.
- Residential Audit Officer, Gandhinagar.
- All Branches of Science & Technology Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- System Manager (For upload on Department's website).
- Select File.
- Deputy Section Officer's Select File.